Department of Health

Compare Florida Prelicensure Nursing Education Programs

NA - Not Available; data will be available after November of each year
NT - No Testers
Questions regarding the accuracy of the data can be emailed to MQA.Nursing@flhealth.gov

General Information
Profession

PN

Program Type

Certificate

Program Name

OSCEOLA TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Address

501 SIMPSON RD
KISSIMMEE , FL 34744
Retention Rate

79

License Information
License/Activity Status
APPROVED

Accrediting Information
Accrediting Body

Council on Occupational Education
Accreditation

Other Accrediting Agencies

NCLEX Passage Rates

Reporting 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Cumulative National
Year Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Score Average
2025 100.00 NT NT NT 100.00 86.28
2024 60.00 100.00 85.71 100.00 84.21 88.38
2023 85.71 100.00 100.00 100.00 95.00 86.67
2022 44 .44 NT 58.33 NT 52.38 79.93
2021 71.43 100.00 100.00 83.33 81.48 79.60
2020 73.33 40.00 100.00 65.00 68.89 83.08
2019 53.85 33.33 88.89 62.50 63.64 85.63
2018 84.62 100.00 64.29 50.00 71.43 85.91
2017 100.00 100.00 87.50 80.00 90.24 83.84
2016 92.31 60.00 100.00 90.91 89.66 83.73
2015 90.91 86.67 80.00 83.33 86.49 81.89
2014 100.00 NT NT NT 100.00 82.16

2013 100.00 100.00 94.12 100.00 96.77 84.63
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Reporting
Year

2012
2011
2010
2009

2008

1st
Quarter

92.86
100.00
88.89
94.12

100.00

2nd
Quarter

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

66.67

3rd
Quarter

100.00
97.14
100.00
88.89

100.00

4th
Quarter

100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

75.00

Cumulative
Score

96.67

98.36

97.22

94.00

93.10

National
Average

84.23
84.83
87.05
85.72

85.60
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